| | EAPRESS MAIL NO. EV34/01513908 |
|---|---|
| FORM PTO-1595 04 - 0 ! - 2004 | COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
| (Rev. 6-93) | ORACYPOT/PTO () 9 - Patent and Thatemark Office |
| To the Honorable Comn | erecord the attached original document or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party: | Name and address of receiving party: |
| 1) KIRBY SIEMERING 2) 3) | Name: <u>MURDOCH CHILDRENS RESEARCH</u> INSTITUTE |
| 4) 5) 6) | Internal Address: |
| Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNo | |
| Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger | Street Address: ROYAL CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL MELBOURNE, FLEMINGTON ROAD |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | |
| Other Execution Dates: | Postal Code & City: 3052 PARKVILLE |
| 1) AUGUST 12, 2003 4) | Country AUSTRALIA |
| 1) AUGUST 12, 2003 4) 5) 6) 6) | Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _XNo |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed to | together with a new application, the application is |
| A. Patent Application No(s). 10/451,287 | B. Patent No(s). |
| Additional numbers attache | d? Yes <u>X</u> No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved1 |
| Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC | |
| Internal Address: WILLIAM T. CHRISTIANSEN | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40</u> |
| | X Enclosed |
| Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 8. Deposit account number: |
| | 19-1090 |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. Output Description: | information is true and correct and any attached copy is a |
| WILLIAM T. CHRISTIANSEN | 2/9/04 |
| Name of Person Signing Signatu | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, | attachments, and document: 2 |

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) - Docket No. 680052.401USPC

C:\NrPortbl\iManage\JOHNO\454893_1.DOC

US PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

RECORDED: 02/09/2004

| Kirby SIEMERIN 3055, Australia | G, an Australian citizen of 32 Newman Street, Brunswick West, Victoria |
|---|--|
| nereinafter referred to as a mprovements in (TITLE | Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful |
| Method for detecti primers and RFLI | ing whether an organism is homozygous or heterozygous using labelled |
| he specification of which | : : |
| (a) [] | was executed on even date herewith; |
| (b) [x] | was filed on 18 June 2003 as [X] Application No 10/451, 287 or [x] Express Mail No, as Application No. not yet known EV 347015006US and was amended on (if applicable); or |
| (c) [] | was described and claimed in PCT International Application No filed on and as amended under PCT Article 19 on (if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on (if any). |
| AND WHEREAS, | |
| hereinafter referred to as espect to the United State | Assignee) desires to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with so of America, its territories and possessions. |
| acknowledged, Assignor in nereby sell, assign, transfund interest in the United Patent Applications in the United States of America International Conventions | FOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does er and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, I States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of its for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance rument. |
| epresentatives and assign awful papers, execute all possible to aid Assignee, | OR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal is, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for United States of America. |
| IN TESTIMON | Y WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature. |
| This 12 day of | August, 2003 Signature of Kirby SIEMERING |
| Colina | |
| Witness | |

PATENT REEL: 015152 FRAME: 0386